TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMC Acquisition Corp.		107/22/1997 I	CORPORATION: RHODE
			ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenney Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	1000 Jefferson Boulevard	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02886	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1441232	ADVANCE
Registration Number:	1351715	COLONY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: joan.graham@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Meagher

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Meagher
Signature:	/Timothy J. Meagher/
Date:	07/13/2005 TRADEMARK

900028150 REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0313

Total Attachments: 1

source=2096DOC4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0314

INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER

KMC ACQUISITION CORP. (the "Corporation"), for consideration paid, assigns and transfers all of its tangible and intangible personal property (the "Personal Property") to KENNEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY (the "Shareholder").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the Personal Property to the Shareholder and its successor and assigns, forever.

)

The Corporation irrevocably appoints the Shareholder the Corporation's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, for the Corporation and in the Corporation's name, to take such actions as may be desirable or convenient to take possession of the Personal Property and otherwise perfect the transfer of the Personal Property to the Shareholder.

KMC ACQUISITION CORP.

)

By: g. Deckson

.

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 07/13/2005